
BOWLING ASSOCIATION OF SUN CITY WEST (BASCW) 
NO-TAP EVENT 5:45 PM SESSION 

LANE ASSIGNMENTS FOR MARCH 21, 2026
LANE LAST FIRST PYMT

LANE  1 Gilbert Diane LANE  2 Begley Mary 16 Abramson Larry CYO
Gilbert Doug Begley Bob 5 Alicea Bobbie ADV

15 Bain Neil ADV
7 Bauer Bob CYO
7 Bauer Gail ADV
7 Bauer Lisa ADV

LANE  3 Ptacek Joe LANE  4 Upton Julie 2 Begley Bob ADV
Endean Judy Upton Jeff 2 Begley Mary ADV
Taft Linda Reed Tani 20 Berrier Jeff ADV
Steffens Jerry Reed Bob 10 Brown Floyd ADV

Rupp Sue 10 Brown Kim ADV
19 Butler Fred ADV

LANE  5 Alicea Bobbie LANE  6 Kuehl Kathy 5 Campbell Becky ADV
Campbell Becky Kuehl Bob 15 Chiaputti Joan CYO
Gudknecht Greg Prather Lisette 14 Clark Debbie ADV
McDuffee Virginia Prather Ed 14 Clark Paul ADV
McDuffee Allan Czech Mitch 15 Cook Sandra CYO

6 Czech Mitch ADV
LANE  7 Owen Ann LANE  8 Ellinwood Diana 12 Early Ray ADV

Bauer Gail Kinney Cheryl 8 Ellinwood Diana ADV
Bauer Lisa Kinney Dennis 19 Emert Dan ADV
Kunstmann Linda Hanson Charolyn 19 Emert Sarah ADV
Bauer Bob Hanson Jim 3 Endean Judy ADV

20 Engen Bob ADV
LANE  9 Pinon Sue LANE  10 McCulley Julie 22 Feig Jason ADV

Lanzo Jan Mignano David 22 Ferguson Bob CYO
Lanzo Tony Mitchell Bruce 22 Ferguson Rose CYO
Simon Vicki Williams Pat 14 Ferri Lisa WALK
Skagen Tom Early Ray 14 Ferri Nick WALK

22 Gallagher Jim ADV
LANE  11 Tackleson Dan LANE  12 Williams Pat 22 Gallagher Lola ADV

Page Doug Early Ray 15 Gaynett Mary ADV
Oiver  Max Mazzolini Rich 1 Gilbert Diane ADV
Owens Roger 1 Gilbert Doug ADV

23 Gude Janice ADV
5 Gudknecht Greg ADV

LANE  13 Ryman Ron LANE  14 Clark Debbie 8 Hanson Charolyn ADV
Nesbitt Jim Clark Paul 8 Hanson Jim ADV
Rondeau Denise Ferri Lisa 14 Hornbostel Libby ADV
Perillo Terri Ferri Nick 17 Hotze Tonya ADV
Perillo Tony Hornbostel Libby 23 Hurley Mike ADV

23 Hurley Sandra ADV
LANE  15 Bain Neil LANE  16 Wilder Mary 8 Kinney Cheryl ADV

Gaynett Mary Wilder Steve 8 Kinney Dennis ADV
Chiaputti Joan Abramson Larry 6 Kuehl Bob ADV
Cook Sandra Spain John 6 Kuehl Kathy ADV

7 Kunstmann Linda ADV
21 Landers Craig ADV

LANE  17 Hotze Tonya LANE  18 Stallbaum Peggy 9 Lanzo Jan ADV
Utzinger Dave Simmons Sherry 9 Lanzo Tony ADV
Nardella Pete Simmons Buckley 12 Mazzolini Rich ADV

10 McCulley Julie ADV
5 McDuffee Allan ADV
5 McDuffee Virginia ADV

LANE  19 Emert Sarah LANE 20 Engen Bob 10 Mignano David ADV
Butler Fred Unger Harold 10 Mitchell Bruce ADV
Robertson Doug Ward Ron 17 Nardella Pete ADV
Emert Dan Berrier Jeff 13 Nesbitt Jim ADV

11 Oiver  Max CYO
7 Owen Ann ADV

LANE 21 Landers Craig LANE 22 Gallagher Lola 11 Owens Roger ADV
Rada Ron Gallagher Jim 11 Page Doug ADV
Weissenborn Dagmar Ferguson Rose 13 Perillo Terri CYO
Weissenborn Greg Ferguson Bob 13 Perillo Tony CYO
Weissenborn Paul Feig Jason 9 Pinon Sue ADV

6 Prather Ed ADV
LANE 23 Hurley Sandra LANE 24 Zarbok Jan 6 Prather Lisette CYO

Hurley Mike Zarbok Todd 3 Ptacek Joe ADV
Gude Janice 21 Rada Ron ADV

4 Reed Bob CYO
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4 Reed Tani CYO
19 Robertson Doug ADV

LANE 25 LANE 26 13 Rondeau Denise ADV
4 Rupp Sue ADV
13 Ryman Ron ADV
18 Simmons Buckley CYO
18 Simmons Sherry CYO
9 Simon Vicki ADV

LANE 27 LANE 28 9 Skagen Tom ADV
16 Spain John ADV
18 Stallbaum Peggy ADV
3 Steffens Jerry ADV
11 Tackleson Dan ADV
3 Taft Linda ADV

LANE 29 LANE 30 20 Unger Harold ADV
4 Upton Jeff ADV
4 Upton Julie ADV
17 Utzinger Dave ADV
20 Ward Ron ADV
21 Weissenborn Dagmar ADV
21 Weissenborn Greg ADV
21 Weissenborn Paul ADV
16 Wilder Mary ADV
16 Wilder Steve CYO
12 Williams Pat CYO
24 Zarbok Jan ADV
24 Zarbok Todd ADV
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